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children, young people and people at risk in our
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Protection Week, may we work to create safe spaces where

i i - we can have meaningful conversations with children and ”
_ Safeguarding_Officers (Y adults :t’ risk about thelr sefety This weekend, the Catholic Church in Australia marks
DT ———- 1300 011 102 \“ ) Safeguarding Sunday, on which we pray for those who
ARC.HBISHOP i 4 ‘ s tifisus/sate _% RE DL i e have bgen abused, thelr families and supporters.' We
W ‘Y Joan Lim joan.lim@perthcatholic.org.au recognise and apologise for the harm done by priests,
P Ann Brown annbrown@perthcatholic.org.au religious and Ia.y peop!e in Church settlngs. Rebuilding
dieshcattarappeEicathalcong sy Lyn Schwan lyn.schwan@perthcatholic.org.au trust and confidence in the Church requires constant

work and vigilance. We recommmit to cultural change that

will help the Church be a place that respects the dignity
of all children and adults at risk, and empowers and

.~ listens to all people, especially those who are vulnerable.

You can find out more about the Church'’s work at:

Lucia Steeman lucia.steeman@perthcatholic.org.au
Benna Masbate benna.masbate@perthcatholic.org.au
Josephine Cabagyo josephine.cabagyo@perthcatholic.org.au

Fr Richard Smith
richard.smith@perthcatholic.org.au
Fr Kenneth Acosta
kenneth.acosta@perthcatholic.org.au

Fr Jason Yeap
jason.yeap@perthcatholic.org.au mmiﬁ ‘/I
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Safeguarding Sunday is the way the church marks the end :‘?/M t&- M 5"{& em g uyén
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Nothing is so beautiful
as Spring —

Next Weekend's Roster 07 SEPTEMBER - 13 SEPTEMBER of National Child Protection Week. It is one day at the end of dudc cam
Gerard Manley Hopkins ] SATUBTAN one week in the year, but it reminds us of a 24/7 | -h .
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Fr Sean Fernandez adults at risk within the Church in Australia. The audit is not | &= /U adiv iy . 1)
930am ||(C) Pam Mattes 5:00 pm Mass of individual parishes, but of the whole diocese and willbe | 7:), 5t sp1p. (afref, MOIOSHIGIOIWI©
(R) Sally-Anne Cook published so that everyone can see how we are doing in ‘ - ' SHIMBS
(R) Colette Shack MONDAY - FRIDAY meeting safeguarding standards and what we can do to @RAIBIUBe MTBL])
Bishop Don Sproxton . improve. | welcome the audit and will let you know when the | Ny
1:00 am (C) Emelyn Nana 8:00 am Mass report is published. See more at www.acsltd.org.au ‘  _
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Fr Jason Yeap JessicaPatterson (cHair) 12:10 pm Mass A bouquejc of musnlc fqr our Hgavenly Mother in celebration _
(C) Guilbert Cabagyo Jat BAltiEta (sacretary) WEDNESDAY of her birthday !! Enjoy exciting organ works and vocal
5:00 pm (R} Vanessa Tamlin solos/duets — culmipates wi‘fh' Schubert's sublime
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THE CATHEDRAL MORNING TEA
The Cathedral parish acknowledges the Whadjuk people of the Noongar nation, the Traditional Owners who have walked 15 SEPTEMBER 2024

upon and cared for this land for thousands of years. We acknowledge the continued deep spiritual attachment and Please join us for morning tea in the Parish Centre after
relationship of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples to this country and commit ourselves to the ongoing journey the 9:30am Mass. It is a great opportunity to meet other
of reconciliation parishioners. All are welcome!




